

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 231

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

March 23

- 1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “declaring an emergency” and insert “prescribing  
2 an effective date”.
- 3       After line 15, insert:
- 4       “(E) Two directors of student counseling centers, one each from a public university listed in  
5 ORS 352.002 and from a community college in this state;
- 6       “(F) One substance abuse disorder practitioner;”.
- 7       In line 16, delete “(E)” and insert “(G)”.
- 8       Delete lines 18 and 19 and insert:
- 9       “(H) One member of the public who has a child who is a student at a public university listed in  
10 ORS 352.002 or at a community college in this state; and”.
- 11       In line 20, delete “(G)” and insert “(I)”.
- 12       In line 21, after “issues” insert “and substance abuse disorders”.
- 13       In line 23, after “issues” insert “and substance abuse disorders”.
- 14       In line 25, after “issues” insert “and substance abuse disorders”.
- 15       On page 2, line 3, after “practices,” insert “substance abuse policies,”.
- 16       In line 6, after “issues” insert “and substance abuse disorders”.
- 17       Delete lines 30 through 32 and insert:
- 18       “**SECTION 3. This 2017 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2017**  
19 **regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.**”.
- 20
-